MAGIC POWER TECHNOLOGY MPM-U305 Specification
SPECIFICATION
For
SWITCHING POWER SUPPLY
M/N: MPM-U305
Revision Index
REV. Feb. 20
th

th
 2010      Page 2 of 5
5. Part number coding
ＭＭＭＭＰＰＰＰＭ－ＵＭ－ＵＭ－ＵＭ－Ｕ３０３０３０３０ ＸＸＸＸ －－－－ ＷＷＷＷ
6. Environment Specification
Parameter Conditions/Description Min. Nom. Max. Units
Storage Temperature  -20  +85 °C
Relative Humidity Non-condensing. 5  95 %RH
Altitude Operating
Non-operating
2K
4K
Meter
Operating Temperature Derate above 50°C to a maximum temperature of 70°C as
curves below:
-20
+50
+70
°C
Derating curves
Note: 1) Max. output power at 19V output is 350W.
Confirm availability of P/N with Magic Power.
Option
W = C: with cover assembled.
W = D: voltage dips criteria A complies.
W = E: with European terminal blocks both input CN1 and output CN2.
W = S: with direction reverse protection available in two pieces serial
connection application.
Output voltage
X = 5: +24Vdc
X = 5-1: +28Vdc
MAGIC POWER TECHNOLOGY MPM-U305 Specification
REV. Aug. 20
th
 2010      Page 3 of 5
7. Safety Approvals, EMI and EMS Specification
Parameter Conditions/Description Min. Nom. Max. Units
Approvals
UL, UL 60601-1
CB, IEC 60601-1: 2005
TUV, EN 60601-1: 2006
1
st
 edition
3
rd
 edition
3
rd
 edition
approved
Leakage Current
Patient Leakage Current at 264Vac, 63Hz normal condition
(Primary to Earth GND)
(Secondary to Earth GND)
BF
150
100
Type
uA
uA
EMI
(Note 1)
PFC
EN 60601-1-2: 2001
EN 55011 / EN 55022
EN 61000-3-2: 2000 & EN 610003-3: 2001
B
B
D
  Class
EMS IEC 61000-4-2: 2001,  8KV air discharge, 6KV contact discharge
IEC 61000-4-3: 2002,  10V/m